Mail Stop: Assignment Recordation Services Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office P.O. Box 1450 Alexandria, VA 22313-1450	RECORDATION FORM PATENTS (
ALAMINI, VII DADID 1130		Attorney Docket No. 152551
Please record the attached document	•	ent: <u>2</u>
1. A. Name of conveying partic 1. Tatsuya SHIMIZ 2. Kouji NISHI B. Additional name(s) of con 3. A. Nature of conveyance: ☐ Assignment ☐ Security Agreement ☐ Other ☐ Other ☐ B. Execution Date: [1] - Ja [2] - January 13, 2012	ZU nveying party(ies) attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No ☐ Merger ☐ Change of Name	2. A. Name and address of receiving parties: 1. AUTONETWORKS TECHNOLOGIES, LTD. 1-14, NISHISUEHIRO-CHO, YOKKAICHI-SHI, MIE 510-8503 JAPAN 2. SUMITOMO WIRING SYSTEMS, LTD. 1-14, NISHISUEHIRO-CHO, YOKKAICHI-SHI, MIE 510-8503 JAPAN 3. SUMITOMO ELECTRIC INDUSTRIES, LTD. 5-33, KITAHAMA 4-CHOME, CHUO-KU, OSAKA-SHI, OSAKA 541-0041 JAPAN B. Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?
	Additional numbers attact	DEVICE, AND OVERCURRENT DETECTING
5. Name and address of party to we concerning document should be Name: James A. Oliff Address: Oliff & Best P.O. Box: Alexandria, VA Phone Number: Fax Number: 7	/hom correspondence : mailed: :RIDGE, PLC 320850 22320-4850 703-836-6400	OVERCURRENT CUTOFF DEVICE 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Please charge Deposit Account No. 15-0461 the total fee (37 CFR 3.41) in the amount of \$40.00. 8. Credit any overpayment or charge any underpayment to deposit account number 15-0461.
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge an original document. James A. Oliff, Registration No Brian K. Kauffman, Registration	 o. 27,075	on is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the Date: <u>March 1, 2012</u>

PATENT REEL: 027801 FRAME: 0870

100	T-17	TH. A	17.7	m
ASS		LV.	2.1	, A.

(1-4)		(I) Tatsuya SHIMIZU				
• ,	Insert Name(s) of Inventor(s)	(2) Kouji Nishi	(4)			
		In consideration poid to each of the undersign set over to	of the sum of one dollar (\$1.00) and other good and ed, coch undersigned agrees to assige, and hereby do	valuable consideration es assign, transfer and		
(9)	Insert Name of Assignse	(9) <u>AUTONETWORKS</u>	TECHNOLOGIES, LTD.			
(10)	Insert Address of Assignee	(10) <u>1-14, Nishisughira-c</u>	ho. Yokkulchi-shi, Mle 510-8503 Japon			
(9)	Insert Name of Assigned	(9) SUMITOMO WIRING SYSTEMS, LTD.				
(18)	Assignee Insert Name of Assignee	(10) 1-14, Nishisuchiro-cho, Yokkalchi-shi, Mic 510-6503 Japan				
(9)		(9) SUMITOMO ELECTRIC INDUSTRIES, LTD.				
(10)		(10) <u>5-33, Kitahama 4-ci</u>	ome, Chue-ku, Osaka-shi, Osaka 541-0041 Japan			
		the entire right, title and inter invention, and in all applications	Assignce) and Assignce's hoirs, successore, assigns an est for the United States of America as defined in 35 U one for patent including any and all provisional, non-ponfirmation, substitute and reissue application(s), and a minotion certificates that may be granted on the inven	rovisional, divisional, al) Letters Patent.		
(11)	Insert	(11) OVERCURRENT C	UTOIF DEVICE, AND OVERCURRENT DETECTI	ng element to be		
•	Identification such as Title, Case	USED IN OVERCU	RRENT CUTOFF DEVICE			
	Number, or Foreign Application Number	(Attorney Dooket No. 1	52551			
	anp provide the second		as (have) executed an application for patent in the U	nited States of America		
(12)	Insert Date of Signing of	(12) on [1] - Ja	nuary 17, 2012; [2] - January	13, 2012		
	Application					
(13)	Alternative	(13) U.S. application Number	Seriel 13/393,757			
	Identification for filed applications	filed March 1,	2012			
applica	applications for the inventions and patents as the As	on, and any patent(s) issuing the ignee may deem pacessary. rees to execute all papers necess division thereof, or any patent of	ory in connection with any application and any continuous, and also to execute separate assignments in co- ary in connection with any interference which may be a relisse application based thereon, for the invention	ne dealered concerning		
any app the Ass clottes recently full rig and ag	signes in every way possion 3) Each undersigned a or provisions of the inform 4) Each undersigned a inniion a grant of a valid if 5) Each undersigned a s of the United States result into convey the entire into rees that this assignment if 6) Each undersigned in Traction that may be necess ation of this document.	in obtaining evolutes to goings to execute all papers and di- lional Convention for Protection reset to perform all affirmative a filted States patent to the Assign thorizes and requests the Common ge from said application(s) to the est herein assigned, and that he binding on him and his heirs, at creby grants the firm of Olliff's try or desirable in order to comp	souments and perform any act which may be necessary of Industrial Property or similar agreements, of Michimey be necessary to obtain, maintain or color. Its which may be necessary to obtain, maintain or color. Its loner of the U.S. Patent and Trudemark Office to the said Assigner, as Assigner of the entire interest, a has not executed, and will not execute, any agreement accessors, assigns and legal representatives. BERRIDGE, PLC the power to insert on this assignment with the rules of the United States Patent and Tract	ry in connection with onfirm by relesse or issue any and all Letter and covenents that he ha nts in conflict herewith, ment any further		
any npp the Associations clothes recent full rig and rig identification	signes in every way possio 3) Ench undersigned a or provisions of the intera 4) Each undersigned a singular a grant of a valid i 5) Each undersigned a s of the United States resul into convey the entire interest that this assignment if 6) Each undersigned i reas that this assignment is in the only be necess atton of this document. In witness whereof, ex	in obtaining evolutes also goings to execute all papers and disonal Convention for Protection roes to perform all affirmative and the Assign theirzes and requests the Comming from said application(s) to the test herein assigned, and that he binding on him and his heirs, at reby grants the firm of Oliff any or desirable in order to composite the protection of the conference of the protection of the conference of the confe	proviments and perform any act which may be necessary of Industrial Property or similar agreements, ots which may be necessary to obtain, maintain or colection of the U.S. Patent and Trudemark Office to be said Assignee, as Assignee of the entire interest, a has not executed, and will not execute, any agreemencessors, assigns and legal representatives. BERRINGE, PLC the power to insert on this assignate with the rules of the United States Patent and Traction date(s) opposite the undersigned name(s).	ry in connection with onfirm by release or issue any and all Letter and covenents that he ha nts in conflict herewith, ment any further temark Office for		
any npp the Associates claims recent full rig and rig (dentification)	signes in every way possio 3) Each undersigned a or provisions of the inform 4) Each undersigned a slandion a grant of a valid s of the United States resul that to convey the entire into for Each undersigned a 6) Each undersigned a firstion that may be necess atton of this document. In witness whereof, ex January 17, 2	in obtaining evolutes also goings to execute all papers and disonal Convention for Protection roes to perform all affirmative and the Assign theirzes and requests the Comming from said application(s) to the test herein assigned, and that he binding on him and his heirs, at reby grants the firm of Oliff any or desirable in order to composite the protection of the conference of the protection of the conference of the confe	proviments and perform any act which may be necessary of Industrial Property or similar agreements, ots which may be necessary to obtain, maintain or colection of the U.S. Patent and Trudemark Office to be said Assignee, as Assignee of the entire interest, a has not executed, and will not execute, any agreemencessors, assigns and legal representatives. BERRINGE, PLC the power to insert on this assignate with the rules of the United States Patent and Traction date(s) opposite the undersigned name(s).	ry in connection with onfirm by release or issue any and all Letter and covenents that he hants in conflict herewith, nent any further temark Office for (SEAL)		
any npp the Associates claims recent full rig and rig (dentification)	signes in every way possion 3) Each undersigned a or provisions of the inform 4) Each undersigned a inniion a grant of a valid if 5) Each undersigned a s of the United States result into convey the entire into rees that this assignment if 6) Each undersigned in Traction that may be necess ation of this document.	in obtaining evolutes also goings to execute all papers and disonal Convention for Protection roes to perform all affirmative and the Assign theirzes and requests the Comming from said application(s) to the test herein assigned, and that he binding on him and his heirs, at reby grants the firm of Oliff any or desirable in order to composite the protection of the conference of the protection of the conference of the confe	proviments and perform any act which may be necessary of Industrial Property or similar agreements, ots which may be necessary to obtain, maintain or colection of the U.S. Patent and Trudemark Office to be said Assignee, as Assignee of the entire interest, a has not executed, and will not execute, any agreemencessors, assigns and legal representatives. BERRINGE, PLC the power to insert on this assignate with the rules of the United States Patent and Traction date(s) opposite the undersigned name(s).	ry in connection with onfirm by release or issue any and all Letter and covenents that he ha nts in conflict herewith, ment any further temark Office for (SEAL)		
any app the Associations of the Associations of the Association of the	signes in every way possio 3) Each undersigned a or provisions of the inform 4) Each undersigned a slandion a grant of a valid s of the United States resul that to convey the entire into for Each undersigned a 6) Each undersigned a firstion that may be necess atton of this document. In witness whereof, ex January 17, 2	in obtaining evolute the governor to execute all papers and disnal Convention for Protection rees to perform all affirmative a fitted States patent to the Assign thorizes and requests the Comman from said application(s) to test herein assigned, and that he binding on him and his heirs, streby grants the firm of Oliff early or desirable in order to composite the protection of the analysis and the streby grants the firm of Oliff early or desirable in order to composite the firm of th	perments and perform any act which may be necessary of Industrial Property or similar agreements, ots which may be necessary to obtain, maintain or exceeds the second of the U.S. Patent and Trudomark Office to see and Assignee, as Assignee of the entire interest, a has not executed, and will not execute, any agreeme accessors, assigns and legal representatives. Benandoe, ple the power to insert on this assignmy with the rules of the United States Patent and Track the date(s) opposite the undersigned name(s). Signature Tatsuya Shimizya Tatsuya Shimizya Kouji NiShi Signature	ry in connection with onfirm by release or issue any and all Letter and covenants that he ha als in conflict herewith, ant any further temark Office for (SEAL) (SEAL)		
any app the Associating toexam Patents full rig and og Identif repord	signes in every way possio 3) Each undersigned a 4) Each undersigned a 4) Each undersigned a singular a grant of a valid 5) Each undersigned in to convey the entire intrees that this assignment 6) Each undersigned firstion that may be necess atton of this document. In witness whereas, ex- January 17, 2 January 12, 2	in obtaining evolutes to goings to execute all papers and distant Convention for Protection reset to perform all affirmative in literaction and the Assign the reguests the Common from said application(s) to test herein assigned, and that he binding on him and his heirs, at orby grants the firm of Olliff's try or desirable in order to compound the firm of the firm	peuments and perform any act which may be necessary of Industrial Property or similar agreements, ots which may be necessary to obtain, maintain or collection of the U.S. Patent and Trudomark Office to the said Assignee, as Assignee of the entire interest, a has not executed, and will not execute, any agreeme agreesors, assigns and legal representatives. BETRAIDGE, PLC the power to insert on this assignmy with the rules of the United States Patent and Traction of the United States P	ry in connection with onfirm by release or issue any and all Letter and covenants that he ha als in conflict herewith, ant any further temark Office for (SEAL) (SEAL)		
any applice Associates of the	isgace in every way possio 3) Each undersigned a or provisions of the intera 4) Each undersigned a singular a grant of a valid to 5) Each undersigned a into convey the entire into rees that this assignment if 6) Each undersigned to fivation that may be necess ation of this document. In witness whereof, ex January 17, 2 January 17, 2 This essignment should that, then it should be sign	in obtaining evolute all papers and disnal Convention for Protection roes to perform all affirmative a filted States patent to the Assign thorizes and requests the Common from said application(s) to test herein assigned, and that he binding on him and his heirs, streby grants the firm of Oliff early or desirable in order to compouted by the undersigned on the protection of the compouted by the undersigned on the protection of the content	peuments and perform any act which may be necessary to findustrial Property or similar agreements, of swhich may be necessary to obtain, maintain or color. Its which may be necessary to obtain, maintain or color. Its loner of the U.S. Patent and Trudemark Office to the said Assigner, as Assigner of the entire interest, a has not executed, and will not execute, any agreement accessors, assigns and legal representatives. BERRAIDGE, PLC the power to insert on this assignment with the rules of the United States Patent and Traction date(s) opposite the undersigned name(s). Signature Signature Signature Signature Signature Anotary Public if within the U.S.A. (b) a U.S. Constholated also sign here:	ry in connection with onfirm by release or issue any and all Letter and covenants that he he nots in conflict herewith, ent any further temark Office for (SEAL) (SEAL) (SEAL)		
any applice Associates of a control of the Associates of the Assoc	signes in every way possib 3) Ench undersigned a or provisions of the inform 4) Each undersigned a singular a grant of a valid 5) Each undersigned a of the United States resul that to convey the entire interest that this assignment is for Each undersigned is fraction that may be necess attent of this document. In witness whereof, ex January 17, 2 January 17, 2 This essignment should that, then it should be sign	in obtaining evolutes in openions to execute all papers and distant Convention for Protection roes to perform all affirmative in lited States patent to the Assign thorizes and requests the Comming from said application(s) to test herein assigned, and that he binding on him and his heirs, sinceby grants the firm of OLIFF 8 by or desirable in order to compound the compound of the undersigned on the lited by	perments and perform any act which may be necessary of Industrial Property or similar agreements, ots which may be necessary to obtain, maintain or extent. Its which may be necessary to obtain, maintain or extent. Its sloner of the U.S. Patent and Trudemark Office to the said Assigner, as Assigner of the entire interest, a has not executed, and will not execute, any agreeme agreements assigns and legal representatives. BERRIDGE, PLC the power to insert on this assignmy with the rules of the United States Patent and Track the date(s) opposite the undarsigned name(s). Signature Tatanya SHIMIZU Real Market Signature Signature Signature Ontory Public If within the U.S.A. (b) a U.S. Cons	ry in connection with onfirm by release or issue any and all Letter and covenants that he ha als in conflict herewith, ant any further temark Office for (SEAL) (SEAL) (SEAL) (SEAL)		

PATENT REEL: 027801 FRAME: 0871